page 19page 2
INTRODUCTION
Imada Z Series are state-of-the-art high performance, digital force
gauges which offer USB output, giant, easy-to-read LCD displays
and high/low setpoints with color-coded LED indicators for go/no
go testing. These force gauges store up to 1,000 data values in
memory, which can be transmitted using USB or RS-232 or out-
put formats.

Model                                           Capacity (Resolution)
Ounces/Pounds Grams/Kilograms Newtons
ZP-0.4 7.00 ozf (0.01 ozf) 200.0 gf (0.1 gf) 2.000 N (0.001 N)
ZP-1 18.00 ozf (0.01 ozf) 500.0 gf (0.1 gf) 5.000 N (0.001 N)
ZP-4 4.400 lbf (0.001 lbf) 2.000 kgf (0.001 kgf) 20.00 N (0.01 N)
ZP-11 11.00 lbf (0.01 lbf) 5.000 kgf (0.001 kgf) 50.00 N (0.01 N)
ZP-44 44.00 lbf (0.01 lbf) 20.00 kgf (0.01 kgf) 200.0 N (0.1 N)
ZP-110 110.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 50.00 kgf (0.01 kgf) 500.0 N (0.1 N)
ZP-220 220.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 100.0 kgf (0.1 kgf) 1000 N (1 N)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Model                                              Capacity (Resolution)
Ounces/Pounds Grams/Kilograms Newtons
ZPS-0.4 7.00 ozf (0.01 ozf) 200.0 gf (0.1 gf) 2.000 N (0.001 N)
ZPS-1 18.00 ozf (0.01 ozf) 500.0 gf (0.1 gf) 5.000 N (0.001 N)
ZPS-4 4.400 lbf (0.001 lbf) 2.000 kgf (0.001 kgf) 20.00 N (0.01 N)
ZPS-11 11.00 lbf (0.01 lbf) 5.000 kgf (0.001 kgf) 50.00 N (0.01 N)
ZPS-44 44.00 lbf (0.01 lbf) 20.00 kgf (0.01 kgf) 200.0 N (0.1 N)
ZPS-110 110.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 50.00 kgf (0.01 kgf) 500.0 N (0.1 N)
ZPS-220 220.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 100.0 kgf (0.1 kgf) 1000 N (1 N)
ZPHS-440 440.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 200.0 kgf (0.1kgf) 2000 N (1N)
ZPHS-1100 1100 lbf (1 lbf) 500.0 kgf (0.1kgf) 5000 N (1N)
ZPHS-2200 2200 lbf (1 lbf) 1000 kgf (1kgf) 10.00 KN
ZPHS-4400 4400 lbf (1 lbf) 2000 kgf (1kgf) 20.00 KN (.01 KN)
Model Capacity (Resolution)
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
ZPH-440 440.0 lbf (0.1 lbf) 200.0 kgf (0.1 kgf) 2000 N (1 N)
ZPH-1100 1100 lbf (1 lbf) 500.0 kgf (0.1 kgf) 5000 N (1 N)
page 10 page 11
3. External Switch Display Freeze
By connecting #10 and #12 of the
communications port, the gauge